Advertising Order Confirmation

Red Bluff Daily News
PO Box 885, Red Bluff, CA 96080 | 530-737-5046 | Adjudicated 1955 - No. 9670

09/24/25 4:46:26PM

Page 1

<u>Ad Order Number</u>	<u>Customer</u>	<u>Payor Customer</u>	PO Number
0006922320	TEHAMA COUNTY PLANNING	TEHAMA COUNTY PLANNING	
<u>Sales Representative</u>	<u>Customer Account</u>	Payor Account	Ordered By
Gayla Eckels	2123837	2123837	
<u>Order Taker</u> Susan Fullbright	<u>Customer Address</u> 444 OAK ST ROOM I RED BLUFF, CA 96080	<u>Payor Address</u> 444 OAK ST ROOM I RED BLUFF, CA 96080	<u>Customer Fax</u>
<u>Order Source</u>	<u>Customer Phone</u>	<u>Payor Phone</u>	<u>Customer EMail</u>
Select Source	530-527-2200	530-527-2200	CNunez@co.tehama.ca.us
<u>Current Queue</u> Ready	<u>Invoice Text</u> Ordered by Melinda Touvell on 9/23/2025		
Tear Sheets Affidavits 0	Blind Box Materials	Promo Type	Special Pricing

Advertising Order Confirmation

Red Bluff Daily News

09/24/25 4:46:26PM

Page 2

PO Box 885, Red Bluff, CA 96080

530-737-5046

Adjudicated 1955 - No. 9670

Ad Number 0006922320-01

Ad Size 2 X 83 Li <u>Color</u>

Production Color

Ad Attributes

Production Method

Production Notes

AdBooker

External Ad Number

Pick Up

Ad Type Legal Liner Released for Publication

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Tehama County Board of Supervisors will hold a Public Hearing for an of GPA #25-01; Tehama County Safety Element Amendment commencing on Tuesday, October 7, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. at the Board of Supervisors Chambers, Administration Building, 727 Oak Street, Red Bluff, California on the matter(s) below. All interested person(s) are invited to attend and be heard. Please be advised if you challenge one of the item(s) below in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondnotice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Tehama County Planning Department (530-527-2200), 444 Oak Street, Room "I", Red Bluff, California 96080 at, or prior to, the public hearing.

GPA #25-01; Tehama County Safety Element Amendment

General Plan Amendment # 25-01 is a countywide project amending the County's Safety Element to incorporate the 2025 Local Hazard Mitigation Plan (LHMP). The Tehama County Multi-Jurisdiction Local Hazard Mitigation Plan (LHMP) 2025 serves as update to the too the local agencies and districts ongoing efforts in hazard mitigation planning. The project is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to CEOA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3); the activity is not subject to CEQA.

On September 18, 2025, following the public hearing discussion, the Planning Commission voted to recommend that the Board of Supervisors adopt the CEQA exemption, and voted to recom-mend that the Board of Supervisors approved the GPA #25-01 Resolution with the findings in-corporated therein. 9-27/2025

Product Requested Placement Red Bluff Daily News Legals CLS NC

Requested Position Notice of Hearing NC -1076~

Run Dates 09/27/25

Inserts

Advertising Order Confirmation

Red Bluff Daily News

PO Box 885, Red Bluff, CA 96080 🗆 530-737-5046 🗆 Adjudicated 1955 - No. 9670

09/24/25 4:46:26PM Page 3

Order Charges:Net Amount
89.30Tax Amount
0.00Total Amount
89.30Payment Amount
0.00Amount Due
\$89.30

Please note: If you pay by bank card, your card statement will show "CAL NEWSPAPER ADV" or "CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER ADVERTISING SERVICES", depending on the type of card used.